

- Page 261. Sabbath. Here correctly used for Saturday.
- Page 267, 270. The gaps are in original.
- Page 291. pills, for "perils."
- Page 361. Laborious Tooles. Probably "laborers' tools."
- Page 375. three pounds, should be "three hundred pounds."
- Page 386-7. The gaps show where the margin is torn away.
- Page 400. Naijssone, perhaps should have been printed "Nayssone" as on p. 407, as this copyist sometimes puts two dots over his y's.
- Page 496. Here, and in several of these acts, "Lords Proprietors" occurs in the copy received from the Public Record Office, London.
- Page 501. appent, for "apparent."
- Page 502. Com^em^t, "commencement."
- Page 527. The transposition of 1 and 2 occurs in the original.
- Page 534. Wiccoconu. Probably "Wicomico," but so in P. R. O. copy.
- Page 538. With a tamett. What manner of thing a tamett may be, the present editor has in vain tried to discover. Possibly it should be "garrett"; but it is unmistakably "tamett" in P. R. O. copy.
- Page 540. Six thousand thousand. So in P. R. O. copy.